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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1915
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 29" DECEMBER/
8 PAUSHA, SAKA 1939

LAND CUSTOM STATION

1915: SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has proposed to open a Land Customs Station (LCS) at Kakrahwa,
Uttar Pradesh:

(b) If so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefore, and

(c) Whether the Government has proposed or initiated the process for opening a preventive check post at Kakrahwa: and

(d) If so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) & (b): Kakrahwa has been appointed as Land Customs Station for the purpose of clearance of baggage, passenger vehicles and tourist vehicles vide Notification No. 42/2016-Customs
(NT), dated 29.03.2016.

(c ) & (d): Yes, there is a preventive check post at Kakrahwa, Customs(Prev.)
Commissionerate. Lucknow, being a Preventive Commissionerate, the officers posted at LCS Kakrahwa are also performing preventive work in addition to the work mentioned in reply to the para (a) & (b) above.
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